# 503123266 01/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3169874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAY S. WALKER			11/15/2000		
DANIEL E. TEDESCO			11/16/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	WALKE	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC			
Street Address:	5 HIGH	5 HIGH RIDGE PARK			
City:	STAMF	STAMFORD			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06905	06905			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	11745876			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (203)		(203)461-7300			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	-	, in that is unsuccession, it will be 2034617000			
		gvenuto@patentproperties.com			
		PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.	ENT PROPERTIES, INC.		
Address Line 1: 2 HIC		2 HIGH RIDGE PARK			
Address Line 4:	ę	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 0690	05		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00-069-C1-1	00-069-C1-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY VENUTO	GREGORY VENUTO		
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory Venuto/	/Gregory Venuto/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/05/2015	01/05/2015		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=00-069-C1-1_AS					
source=00-069-C1-1_AS	5N1_11-19	-14#page2.tif			

source=00-069-C1-1\_ASN1\_11-19-14#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.:

Date of Execution: 11/15/00 & 11/16/00 Date of Filing: 11-17-00

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/226,830 and 60/243,153

United States Patent No(s).

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

 $\Box$  Other (*specify*):

### TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

### SYSTEM FOR VENDING PHYSICAL AND INFORMATION ITEMS

#### Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Jay S. WALKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield Connecticut, 06877
Daniel E. TEDESCO	49 Kings Highway North, Westport, CT 06880

#### Assignee

Name	Address	
Walker Digital, LLC	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, USA	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Walker Digital, LLC, Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee:");

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Page 1 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0691

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

#### **Inventor's Signature**

Executed this  $\int_{0}^{+h} day$  of November , in the year 2000

At: Stamford

Signature

State of: CT

County of: Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Jay S. Walker who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $\mathcal{L}_{d}^{\text{th}}$  day of November , in the year 2000.

Margaret h. Kanner (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 3

00-069 Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention 11-00.doc

MARGARET N. KASWER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0692

#### **Inventor's Signature**

Executed this 15 day of November, in the year 2000

At Stamford

100 Signature

State of CT

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Daniel E. Tedesco who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 15 day of November , in the year 2000.

NALINI P SAHADEO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2005

Notin P. Saredeso (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

00-069 Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention 11-00.doc

### **RECORDED: 01/05/2015**

# PATENT REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0693